

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 5568/2012

A.Y.BROADCAST FOUNDATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, KOTTAYAM Respondent(s)
(AS PER ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER'S OF LD. REGISTRAR. ONLY SLP(C) NO.
23755 OF 2018, SLP(C) NO. 24763 OF 2018 AND SLP(C) NO. 32803 OF
2018 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23755/2018 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.115117/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.115121/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.115125/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY
LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 24763/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 32803/2018 (XV)

Date : 30-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Antariksh Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.23755, 24763, 32803 of 2018

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is absent when called.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
effect service on the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 24763 and
32803 of 2018 within two weeks time and on the sole respondent
in SLP(C) No.23755/2018 within two weeks time as last
opportunity.

List again on 10.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar