

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5568/2012

A.Y.BROADCAST FOUNDATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, KOTTAYAM

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 23755 OF 2018, SLP(C) NO. 24763 OF 2018 AND SLP(C) NO. 32803 OF 2018 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23755/2018 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.115117/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.115121/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.115125/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 24763/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 32803/2018 (XV)

Date : 22-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner has failed to file the complete set of spare copies for issuance of notice to the common sole Respondent in all the matters despite grant of last opportunity.

Viewed thus, matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await Orders. List thereafter.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm