

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5568/2012

A.Y.BROADCAST FOUNDATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, KOTTAYAM

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 23755 OF 2018, SLP(C) NO. 24763 OF 2018 AND SLP(C) NO. 32803 OF 2018 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER'S.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23755/2018 (XV)

(List ORD only in SLP(C) Nos. 23755, 24763 & 32803 of 2018)

SLP(C) No. 24763/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 32803/2018 (XV)

Date : 17-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)NO.23755/2018, SLP(C)NO.24763/2018, SLP(C)NO.32803/2018

Let the notice be issued and dasti in addition is also permitted to be served upon the Respondent Board through the concerned Standing Counsel and proof be filed within four weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

(POULAMI PAUL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER